

NO.EX.VA: M.Arch/B.Arch/2K11/Exti/Fee/Noti/2024-25.

Pareeksha Bhavana Jnanabharathi Campus Bengaluru - 560 056. Date: 17.01.2025.

## FEE NOTIFICATION.

Sub: Extension for Collection of fees for 1<sup>st</sup> to 4<sup>th</sup> Semester M.Tech/M.Arch Repeaters Students (2020-21 & onwards) and 1<sup>st</sup> to 8<sup>th</sup> Semester 2K11 scheme Repeaters Students (2016 & onwards) 8<sup>th</sup> Semester B.Tech / B.Arch (CBCS) Repeaters Students and 10<sup>th</sup> Semester B.Arch (CBCS) Freshers & Repeaters Students Examinations will be held during January/February-2025. Reg;

Ref: 1. NO.EX.VA: M.Tech/B.Tech/2K11/Rep/Fee/Noti/2024-25. Dated: 08.01.2025.

2. No: Aca-I/A4/UVCE Calendar of Events/2023-24, Dated: 23.02.2024.

\*\*\*\*\*

In Continuation to the earlier notification dated 08.01.2025 the payment of fees for 1st to 4th Semester M.Tech/M.Arch Repeaters Students (2020-21 & onwards) and 1st to 8th Semester 2K11 scheme Repeaters Students (2016 & onwards) 8th Semester B.Tech / B.Arch (CBCS) Repeaters Students and 10th Semester B.Arch (CBCS) Freshers & Repeaters Students Examinations will be held during January/February-2025. Reg;

Is extended as mentioned below.

## FEES TO BE PAID BY "ONLINE PAYMENT ONLY"

1. With Penal fee of Rs.220/-

: 23.01.2025

2. Last date for submission of Financial Statement / online fee receipt/to the University.

: 24.01.2025

3. Last date for submission of Question Paper Indent to the Confidential Section of the Exam Branch J.B.Campus BUB.

: 24.01.2025

The above information may be obtained from the following University

Website: - bangaloreuniversity.karnataka.gov.in

The other terms & Conditions in earlier Notification Dated: 08.01.2025 remains unaltered.

Jalas

SISTRAD (EVALUATION

To.

- 1. The Principal/Chairperson of the Departments UVCE J.B Campus BUB. Copy to:
  - 1. PS to VC/Registrar. /Registrar. (Eval)/Finance Officer. J.B Campus BUB.
  - 2. All Officers/ Superintendents of Confidential Section & EX.I, V-B2, J.B Campus BUB.
  - 3. Mrs. Kantimathi D Programmer with a request to host the fee notification on the, BUB Website.
  - 5. M/s. Inhawk IT Solution Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru with a request to host the fee Notification on the, BUB Website.